## Siskiyou County Cattlewomen's Beef Promotion Photo Contest

Spreading the word of beef's sustainability and earth friendly stewardship.

### Cash prizes will be awarded!!!

This photo contest encourages the participants to capture the working beef industry in photography. A panel will determine 1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup>, and 3<sup>rd</sup> place winners of four categories based on content and photo quality. First place will receive \$50, Second place will receive \$30, and third place will receive \$10 dollars. Winners will be notified by mail and recognized at various Siskiyou County Cattlewomen events throughout the year.

## **Rules**

- Any photographer high school age or adult can submit up to 3 original photos. Members of the Siskiyou County Cattlewomen Board of Directors may not enter the contest.
- Photos must be original, taken in Siskiyou County and highlight our local beef industry. The Photo Categories are: People, Livestock, Landscape, and Food.
- Photos must be original, of high resolution. Basic light and color correction is allowed, but no special effects or filters may be applied.
- Photos must be 8" x 10" and should not be framed.
- Photos can be from any year, but must be the work of the entering person.
- All photos submitted become the property of the Siskiyou County Cattlewomen. Photos may be
  published without obtaining further permission. Use may include, but is not limited to: videos,
  website, social media, articles, and promotional gift-type items. Photographers will be recognized
  where feasible.
- Judging decisions will be final and at the sole discretion of the Siskiyou County Cattlewomen.
- Winners will be notified by mail and recognized at the Siskiyou Golden Fair and the Siskiyou County Cattle Tour.

#### **Submission**

- Photos and completed entry form must be submitted by the deadline: June 1, 2019
- Photos must be submitted by June 1<sup>st</sup> to the Siskiyou County Ag Extension/4H Office, Scott Valley Junior High, or to Rebecca Broomell (530-313-8927) in Butte Valley.

# Siskiyou County Cattlewomen's Beef Promotion Photo Contest ENTRY FORM

Name:Age Group (circle one): High Sch	
Address:	
Discuss Numbers	
Phone Number:	
Category: People ☐ Livestock	•
Please note: One entry form per category	
Entries Due On Ju	ine 1, 2019
rod County Cattlewonter 3 Deci	Promotion Photo Cont
you County Cattlewomen's Beef ENTRY FOR	
,	RM
ENTRY FOR	RM
ENTRY FOR	nool Adult
ENTRY FOR Name: Age Group (circle one): High Sch Address:	nool Adult
ENTRY FOR Name: Age Group (circle one): High Sch Address:	RM nool Adult
ENTRY FOR Name:  Age Group (circle one): High Sch Address:	RM nool Adult
ENTRY FOR Name: Age Group (circle one): High Sch Address: Phone Number:	RM nool Adult □ Landscape □ Food